
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

2016-17 Varsity Schedule 

St. Paul’s School 

 
Day Date Opponent Home/Away Time 

Wed Oct. 26 Scrimmage vs. Franklinton Home 5:00 PM 

Mon Oct. 31 Scrimmage vs. Warren Easton Home 5:00 PM 

Thurs Nov. 3 HOF Classic vs. University High Home 6:30 PM 

Thurs Nov. 10 Blue & Gold Game Home 6:00 PM 

Mon Nov. 14 Parkview Baptist Home 7:30 PM 

Wed Nov. 16 Covington Tournament Away TBD 

Thurs Nov. 17 Covington Tournament Away TBD 

Sat Nov. 19 Covington Tournament Away TBD 

Sat Nov. 26 De La Salle Away 5:30 PM 

Wed Nov. 30 CYO Tournament Home TBD 

Thurs Dec. 1 CYO Tournament Home TBD 

Fri Dec. 2 CYO Tournament TBD TBD 

Sat Dec. 3 CYO Tournament TBD TBD 

Thurs Dec. 8 East Ascension Tournament Away TBD 

Fri Dec. 9 East Ascension Tournament Away TBD 

Sat Dec. 10 East Ascension Tournament Away TBD 

Sat Dec. 17 Brother Martin Away 5:30 PM  

Tues Dec. 20 Archbishop Rummel Home 7:00 PM  

Wed Dec. 28 SPS Gene Bennett Classic Home TBD 

Thurs Dec. 29 SPS Gene Bennett Classic Home TBD 

Fri Dec. 30 SPS Gene Bennett Classic Home TBD 

Tues Jan. 3 Northshore* Away 7:30 PM 

Fri Jan. 6 Hammond* Home 7:15 PM 

Tues Jan. 10 Covington* Away 7:30 PM 

Fri Jan. 13 Ponchatoula* Home 7:15 PM 

Tues Jan. 17 Slidell* Away 7:30 PM 

Fri Jan. 20 Mandeville* Home 7:30 PM 

Tues Jan. 24 Fontainebleau* Home 7:30 PM 

Wed Jan. 25 Madison Prep Home 7:30 PM 

Fri Jan. 27 Northshore* Home 7:30 PM 

Tues Jan. 31 Hammond* Away 7:15 PM 

Fri Feb. 3 Covington* Home 7:30 PM 

Tues Feb. 7 Ponchatoula* Away 7:15 PM 

Wed Feb. 8 Chalmette Away 7:30 PM 

Fri Feb. 10 Slidell* (Senior Night) Home 7:30 PM 

Mon Feb. 13 Mandeville* Away 7:30 PM 

Thurs Feb. 16 Fontainebleau* Away 7:15 PM  

 
Playoffs begin Friday, Feb. 24 


